1 2		Introduced by:Dennis SymmonsRequested by:KWRAC CouncilDrafted by:Clerk's OfficeIntroduced:02/18/2016Public Hearing:03/03/2016Adopted:03/03/2016
3		
4		
5 6		ORDINANCE NO. FY2016-13
7	ΔΝ	ORDINANCE OF THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KODIAK ISLAND
8		ROUGH AMENDING THE KODIAK ISLAND BOROUGH CODE OF
9		DINANCES TITLE 2 ADMINISTRATION AND PERSONNEL
10	-	APTER 2.155 KODIAK WORKFORCE REGIONAL ADVISORY
11	COL	JNCIL SECTION 2.155.060 QUORUM AND VOTING
12	REG	QUIREMENTS
13		
14		the Kodiak Regional Workforce Advisory Council, at a public meeting on
15	•	, 2016, requested a revision to KIBC 2.155.060 Quorum and voting
16 17	requirements	s; and
17	WHEREAS	KWRAC recommends that the quorum and voting requirements be
19		e to the difficulty of obtaining a quorum to conduct business; and
20		
21	NOW, THER	EFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KODIAK ISLAND
22	BOROUGH	that:
23		
24	Section 1:	This ordinance is of a general and permanent nature and shall become a
25		part of the Kodiak Island Borough Code of Ordinances; and
26	Cootion O	Kadiak Jaland Danaurk Cada Title 2 Administration and Danaurus
27 28	Section 2:	Kodiak Island Borough Code Title 2 Administration and Personnel
28 29		Chapter 2.155 <i>Kodiak Workforce Regional Advisory Council</i> Section 2.155.060 <i>Quorum and voting requirements</i> is hereby amended as follows:
29 30		2.155.000 Quorum and voling requirements is hereby amended as follows.
31		2.155.060 Quorum and voting requirements.
32		A majority of the holders of the filled appointed and designated seats or
33		their designated representatives shall be a quorum for the transaction of
34		business. The affirmative votes of the majority of the filled holders of the
35		appointed and designated seats or their designated representatives shall
36		be required to carry a question. In the absence of a quorum for the
37		transaction of business, any number less than a quorum may adjourn or
38		recess a meeting to a later time or date.
39 40		
40		

41	ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KODIAK ISLAND BOROUGH
42	THIS THIRD DAY OF MARCH, 2016
43	

KODIAK ISLAND BOROUGH

Jerrol Friend, Borough Mayor

ATTEST:

Nova M. Javier, MMC, Borough Clerk

44 45